Onaon.

24/%/4v8. (A.MD.1.)

2nd November, 191

_ Sir,

r : R In reply to your letter of the 23rd October, I 5
am directed to inform you that Lieutenant A.'.lhkefield-llst

(} gazetted to his appointment in the Royal Army Medical Uoﬁe 2
as from the 12th October inclusive.

I am,
8ir,
Your obedient Servant,
/ C}.(‘&(_

for Director-General,
Arnmy Medical Service,

= RYLTINCTCHIETI YL ) INCERENIYOL BVIL - ko) 171 F, | 20T,

The Officer i/c Records, ph= H OFFIDE.
lst Newfoundland Regiment, i : -

b8 Victoria B;reet. i nel, & :

s. L ]




FROM-- TO
HEADQUARTERS, e Paxaiste
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND. London and
' June 26th,1916 191
4207
E J SUBJECT. : REPLY
.' Lt.AJ . Wnkefisld
| DATED—__3lsat Oatoher, 191§,
| Less aAllowance,
E REFERENCE NOS.

]
|

PLEASE RETURN ORIGINAL AND RETAIN QUPLICATE.

Kindly note

N

232

1 encloss letier receiv
from Lt,Yakefield, together
with his cheque for &7.19.0
(seven poundas nineteen shill
f1ie inetruc
in the matter end be good enop
to return his letter o me.

As shown in Cash returns for July,
is cheque was cleared and credited
o account H,Q., St. John's, and the
oney is therefore at your disposal.

ings¥rom the outset this sccount has

ionentailed a lot of attemtion, cor-
Enr'upom!lnoe and trouble. Although
«Wakefleld ceased to be with the
egiment in August 1915, he remained a
ewfoundland officer until transferred
o the R.A.M.C. As a matter of fact
e was gazetted to his appointment in
e R,A.M.C. from 12/10/18, ard accord-
ngly was entitled to draw pay & allow-
ces from this Contingent to the
1/10/15' but having regard to the
overnor's telegram of 2/10/15 to the
ecretary of State for the Oolonies,

t date was A tod.. and his pay was
redited to 1/10

With regard to 1'?/- claim: this was
otually 18/= and being a travelling

e Command Paymanter only allowed 15/-
ich amount should have been collected
y Lieut, Wakefield direct, but to
ccommodate him it was collected

this office and paid to his
ankers.,

I do not see what Lisut. Wakefield
s to complain about: he had his

t credited with full allowances
in addition thereto Revolver, :




cumatar of hie W paid £7:1910 which he
recel : cg was paid to the Patriotic
funds, it would appear thtt m- sum which in effect is an
l.dd%::enu contribution from him, might be pald to the two funde
as ore.

The net result will be that Lt. Wakefield received usual Pay,
Kit, Field and Mess Allowances, plus §2. Of this he contributed
his Pay and Field Allowances in equal proportiors to: ]

Newfoundland Patriotic Fund,
Women's Patriotic usoouticm of Nfld. Pund,
the rest he retained.

Coples of1

Let;.u- 135/2?& s)is/:w/m to Secretary W.0. and
Reply 1129,
enclosed for 1nrom: tion.

In addition there is a file of extensive corrupondonos on

the subject for inspection at this office, if desired.

T .

Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.




PAYMASTER s DEPUTY PAYMASTER -
' ST, JOENS.
0 DEPUTY PAYMASTER ' T0  PAYMASTER
S fhiE - LOKDOY . §.W. =
RECORD OFFICE 68 VICTORIA STREET g JOFNB. NFLD,

DECEMBER 318t 1914

ALLOTHENTS BY LIEUT.A.W.WAEEFIELD PER
S _LETTER 5th. OGT. 19214.
‘olufion of bxecutive Sub-Committee

the Nfld. Patriotic Finance Committ
at meeting held 12th. Oct. 1914, and m
letter to Lieut. Hakefield of the 17th

In term of the above,Lieut. .aksfiald'a
Fay and Allowances are payable in equsl

parts to the !

.

Newfounfiland Patriotic Fund
Newfoundland Womens Fund (1)
I am not aware of the correct title of
the latter, but I understand iirs.Cluny

}qcﬁharaon is the Cecratary.

1}501;.

lakefield's Pay of #2.00 per die

I
{
{

— I5th JANTARY TOTH

ALLOTMENT BY LIEUT.A.W.WAKEFIELD.

rave Lieut . .Wakefield sign off for
the full amount ef kis pay.
Could it not be arranged to
rave Lieut.Wakefield make an
allotment to each of the Funds
mentioned?.In tris way no special
records would rave to be kept.

Remarks noted. I presumé you will
Tdﬂ-

commences from September 7th.19214 (inclésive)

and his Field Allowance of 80 cents fro
Uctober Srd.
Will you kindly put this into effect.
In terms of "Pay Regulations" No. 3.
-gee Pay Lists- the Regimental months
ﬁaﬁe been from:

E « 3rd. October to

BNt " to
28th. tovember to

30th. October
27th November
25th. December

and so on,
ingly be made.

and the payments should acco

Ir-garding the value of the urtiolta han

4

As revealed by the letters and Resoluti
it was not intended to make any deducti

CAPT,
N DEPUTYE PAYMASTER .
{
11—
| Rl TR B wevrosirisisrorsrersormersrioierive
l{ Prifecds ERG Lo 1035
[ AL N AL
4 Am'd,
i File
nded Lieut. Wakefield. Sl
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PLEASE HAND YOUR REPLY DIRECT TO THIS OFFICE.
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¥ : Ootober 4, 1915,° %

8ir,

Referring to Your Excellency's
memorandum of date 2nd instant, covering
telegrem No, 634, of same date, from Seocretary |
of State, in reference to Lieut, Dr, Wake-

field, I have the honour to intimate that a
reply may be sent to the effect that Iieunt,
Wakefield is released from service with the
Hfld, Regiment and is therefore free for other

employment, .

I hawve the honour to be,

Sir
Your Excellency's o'b;dient gervant,

e

——

-— -

Colonial Secretary.

His m.llm{
Sir Walter E, Davidson, K,C.M.G,,
ete,, ete., ete.,
Governor.,

e, TSV SRR S = . |




~ (sent 2 October

1915)

Your Telegram of this dag's date.
Wakeficld 1s releascd from service with
Newfound land Contingent,
" Notify his resignation to Timewell and
Of fiecr Command ing Depot. .

Davidson,



xtrict from deginentel Urdere by Leelols +hr Yol JeViaso:
Officer Comenilng dnted 0GB 12the, 1010.

AWM Do sapel Gasotte Oote 12, 1918.

Lt. A. Wakefield at his own request has been tramsferred to
the . 4. M. C, and is struck f the strength of the Regiment as
from Octs 2nd., 1915,




PRIME MINISTERS® OFFICE,

8T JOMNS, NEWFOUNDLAND.

29 September, 1915.

His Excellency

The Yovemor,

I heve the honour to acknowledge the receipt
of your communication of September 28th, with copy of Code
Telegrem No.526 from the Secretary of State for the Colonies,
of date September 25th, in relation to Captain Wekefield.

-

:_',’/rﬁ’w:e’::mis ter.

l i smiinm il



M £ e Septenber 4, 1915,

cRo-10!

‘str,

I beg to scknowledge Your Extellemcy's
nenorandum of dete 2nd instant, covering copy
of correspondence regarding the wish of
Iieutenant Wakefield for an exschange or
transfez,

I have t:! honour to be,
Your Excellency's o‘-unt servant,

%ﬁ@h 4

Colonial Secretary.

His Excellency
Sir Walter E, le.dloa E.C.M,.G,,
.“.. . Jell




6~ 10

| : Extract fyom of Iransfers of the Roysl Nfld. Ragt.
| tc other Corps. -8-15..

Lieut. A../. Wakefisald

R.A.HOCO "




Ootober 13, 1914.

8ir,

I have the honour fo asknowledge the
receipt of Your Excellency's memorandum of
dete 11th instant, end enclosures, on the
subject of the pgy of Lieutensnt A, W.
Wekefield of the First Newfoundland Regiment,
the contents of which correspondesnce have been
noted.

I heve the honour to be,
8ir,
Your Exoelleney's obedient servant,

__TW{IE%‘,-—--\.’- et F{;_

Colonial Becretary.

His Excellency
Sir Walter E. Davidson, X.0.M.G.,
eto., eto., efe., '
Governor.



P a—

I mﬂx'-:«r your Information copies of tho
- correspondence with the Pagmastor lewfoundiend Reglment
on *his suljoct,

Goveruor,




tatn Timevell, !
Paymaster Newfoundlan. Regiment,

In deferenoe tb Licut, Wakoficid’s re. uost, I
sanction the proposal that be shadl not draw hl: pay
as a Licutonant ani that the amount shadl iapse to the
funds of the Patriotic Assocliatlon,

L
| Licut, Coioncd,
f N
| L]
|
/11 Oetober, 1911,

A

i

/

o
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F. O BOX No 1242
TELEPHONE No. 361

CABLES AND TELEGRAME TO

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE
ADDAESSED TO THE

Ll

/n doffenne A biateafiois)

/"}»M o i Yt “V*‘-AME
AtncanP 0batt lofpre A O /‘A-sﬁ,
1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT A/ Aoz
A rr o ol e
O fYo hE, G o TA Colidad)
PAY DEPARTMENT - m_j’; o il

$ f. AL atrrn, J‘V-(\A
ST. JOHN S. NEWFOUNDLAND, L
(9. 4

9th. OCTOBER 1914

LIEUT.COL, SIR W.E. DAVIDSON K.C.M.G,
COMMANDING,
15¢, NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,
ST JOHNS,
SIR:=
W, WAKEF .

I have the honour to ap§1y for imstruetions,as
to the econditiomns and rate of Pay respectimg Lieut.
likefiold as Medical Officer im charge of the Comtingent
whilst on board the S.S. "PLORIZEL®, having regard to the
publication in the Royal Gazette of 22nd inat.

As your Excellemecy will be aware,the Steamer's
Owvners have charged for his passage.

I am enclosing copy of a letter dated 5th inst
from Mr Wakefield.

I have the homour to be,

Sir,
Your Obedient Servant,

r

/o
-j/{? Q;‘_ / f (A A AAAL e
S/ /B, _ GAPT, % PATMASTER.
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S.5. "PLORIZEL®
8t Johms,

October Bth. 1914.

CAPTAIN TIMEWELL,

PAYMASTER.

1st. NFLD, REGIMENT,

DRAR CAPTAIN TIMEWELL :=—

This i= to eonfirm officially our
conversation of a few days sgo, I do not want to receive
any pay for my work with the Nfld Regiment, I would
greatly prefer thal any pay coming to me in the ordinary
course of events,should not be drawn from the Government
at 211, If however,this course is impossible,I should he
greatly obliged, if you would be s=o kimd, 2s to arrange
that it be peid in equal parts to the Mens® and Womens'

Nfld Patriotie Funds.
The sbove to apply after a

sufficient sum has been drawm to cover cost of revolver
and binoculars, which were not allowed me, but whieh I
should like to have; in addition to this,I should also
like to have the =mallest obtainable gcld coim as a ;
Souverier to hang om my wateh—chain, along with the first

Sovereigzn 1 earned in the Boer Wer. I should be very

grateful if it would not be too much trouble for you to

arrange ithis for me.

Yours Sincerely, , ...



Al T T GR, 07

NEWFOUNDLAND REGILENT.
22/5/%
His Excellency the Governmor has been pleased to make the following

appointment:-

To be Lieutenant----= A.W.Wakefield,Esq.,M.D.,and for duty as Sur-
geon in liedical charge of Comtingent during grensport em the high seas.
Commission to date Septe2l/l4,end to carry rank,for service within the

Colony and during the conveyence oX troope on the high seas.
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Coroxtan OFFIcE, Downing Street,

and the following number quoted i— S Ocber 1915.

I am directed by the Secretary of State for the Colonies to transmit

to you ;m’}aurr tm%ﬂ-ma.ﬁ:rfv

aoopyofa {Eﬂ?""’m which has been
s fom £ Goerner 6 Pasourcllond
on the subject of e asnncws (? deailiwainl 08 Maﬁ;‘(,,&{
¥ epy Los biery aenkt lo the Wanr @5&,{-‘_
1 am,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

JOHN ANDERSON.







Voucher No._

Address of Claimant to be inserted
here. (Home Stations only.)

Regulations,

as well as the authority required by the Allowance Regulations in support of

-~ S—— - TR

: ' Army Form 0. 1771,

CLAIM FOR TRAVELLING EXPENSES paid by Lieute 4. W. Wekefield g, 4. M. C.

of the ewfoundland Regiment on proceeding from Stobs Camp . ___to

Edinburgh : , and for Travelling allowances.

IN MAKING -OUT TRAVELLING CLAIMS, care should be taken to comply with the instructions contained in the King's Regulations and Allowance
Vouchers in support of charges for conveyance of Baggage, ﬁd for any unusual expenditure (including cab fares, &c., of over 10/-) should be attached,
1e

journey.

If there is'not sufficient space on one Formn, a second should be used and the amount carried forward. _
Full particulars of all rail journeys, giving No. of warrant used, journey performed and route by which the passenger travelled, should be inserted. ~
Places

: o Gesdi desceleion of [EE & REMARKS
Date of cmf‘.:-f”mfrﬁizn".'&; mﬂa:?"fﬁ'fm Sm-::lf'orpl} Via E'—"‘i-: Amount b _E Showing the Scrriu on which the claimant -
Journey cmployed in the Jouraey. Na.of Warran. ! Weight of Laginge From To A S 5 | bostemployut ol giviogaey sehisicy
' el i i o WP N [l - T
& m A - -
June 26 laxicab Stobs Camp | Hawlck 8|6
S 8y : castle Milt4 gragleith
aryc
Hospital
N 65| 86
Edinburgh &
" : Hawick Stobs Camp \ 400
e
= ==
= =% |78 |0
3
E
=
=
-1
P
Enclo. .
_W.P.Grifith & Sons Ltd,, Printers, Old Bailey, E.0. - ~Forms Amount carried forward £
o 1671 W2166/674 250m 8/ldv 61 114 L 1771
e 40, -




UNDLAND REGIMENT

Kit AND EQUIPMENT IssuE
Ismd to.. .@4 Regimental No. ...

NOTE—Articlea not in Stock to be Stamped ‘‘PENDING”

= {
g Articles Q“;‘t;' m i Articles Ql‘;:;" m 1
A Ca
1| Braces 'veabasvi S «v Pairs| 1 25 LEmife ovuuiamasessis . Clasp | 1 y 6 6
21 BESEEL e Stn v 1 HL 27 | Mug covvvieeiiiinnnneneninns | 1
¥ | Bovt Taces: . anveahres - 1 ~(] 8 | Plate ....ovvvneennnnnn.. |
g4 | Brush ...... PR Hair | 1 ﬁ;f 23 | Bpooil siessvieeies R 1
=75 | Brush coioiaaaaiiies Tooth | 1 /0 30 | Bandolier ........... s 1
A0 - T P — ot P T G TR [T 1 . 1
27 | Blankets ......... SN o - 32 | Haversack .......ou-semmosss 1
8 [ Cap vuvvvvvranlanntl Service| -y 33 | Identification Badge ......... 1
90l Cap s Sleeping | 1 34 | Pull-through ................ 1 !
#f10 | Cholera Belt ....... “s 1 75~ | 35 | Rifle covevicinineans SRS . ] B {
‘{11 \ Drawers ............. Pairs | 2 2/3 36 | Side Arms ......ieiiiinannn. { 1
12 | Great Coat ......covvennvnnans 1 37 | Water Bottle .....ovvvenenns 1
13 | Hat or Helmet ....ovvvunnnn i s 38 | Trenching Tools ........... :
19 | HOUSEWIfe +evevenerennenenns i 39 | Dubbin veverennn... veee. Tin| 1
J15 | Kit Bag coovesvrinncarrocss | 1 SO | 90 | Vaseline ....ocennene... Tin I 1 |
/16 | Mittens ......... IR Pair | 1 25|« s AT O T PP ___ﬁ:-— \
37 || Poitees! oumerdommmen Pair | 1 82 (|| st e e e R TR R ? $ (’4 /1
218 | SHIMts vueverneenenrinennenns U7 (7 S————— |
2 19 | Socks- isnveviandivas . Pairs i 2 BN G5 | 5rrmrmmrsnmnssinmesmsnisaaing ?.
20 | Tunic .oovivnan cesevawaeesal] | o 45 | wiiGTerscessae snahi e :
21 | Trousers «eceevcassansss Pair | 45 | svvmessesaaa |
722 Towels wovvveevnrnnrnnnnnnns | 1 43 i | s s 4"
i 23 | Undervests ......coovnuuuenss : 2 | 2ol a8 | ssisavesisnss sinvmmeiesives
S Mok <vocasas s |1 10¥as: T wovisaaassime ngsacassays '.j
4425 | Knife coooeeinnninnnn. ool 1 B B | sonsisiisieammimiemere i ;
B B IR F
I oo Reg. No. 5
do hereby achnowledge to have received the above named articles as indicated by the stamped word '

“ISSUED,” that they are the property of the Regiment ; and I undertake to care for them to the o
best of my ability, produce them for inspection when called upon to do so by my Superior Officer, and ¥
immediately report any loss or damage to my Sergecnt. ;

Signed

191 E{Sﬁd Bk, Mw D= avisaays
&
=

Quartermaster-Segt. . Lot \ Ledger N L 4




NOTE—Articles not“in Stock to be Stamped ‘‘PENDING”

flam Articles s L".‘:.‘;‘ oy Articles Jonn L
1 1'Braces .....ssss PR 1L 2 2 I Kgie .vorevicns vsssss Clasp| 1
2 - Bontsl suicssh AT a8 1 2 MBS T rinisirscner s e 1
3 | Boot Laces .....icee:s # 1 28 || Plate snspausmvievassendanis 1
4 ['BOSH & oo i raniores vie Hair | 1 2 || SPOOR uscsseievesvassiemien 1
5 | Brush ' veirasticsnisse Tooth | 1 30 | Bandolier ........... e EE 1
§ | BrhEh sy ivaiiuge . Clothes | 1 31 | Belt isvssriersssssassrsasss 1
7 | Blankets ........... Sl 2 32 | Haversack ......covcviinnnnns 1
8 AP susmmnmmmrwenes Service | 4 33 | Identification Badge ......... 1
o ['Cap sy Sleeping | 1 34 | Pull-through ......... o e 1
10 ! Chiolera Belt .ooanssiiinas 1 % | Rifleicavrasinin Ch iR 1
11 |'DRWers csvsssssass + Pairs | 2 36 : Side Armis cuvicaniciaananisg 1
12 | Great Coat vovvrriiinnninnns 1 37 | Water Bottle ........ Rl I

13 l Hat or Helmet .............. 1 8 | Trenching Tools ........... .
14 | Housewife .........occvuvinne 1 39 Dubb‘in ................. Tin| 1
15 | Kit Bag ...%.c0000ee el [ 40 | Vaseline ...covvnvnnnnn Tin | 1
16 | Mittens .........o...... Pair 1 41 ‘ ....... L -
17! | Puttees: vuvivvins v Pair | 1 42 | .ee.. B—— . cerenes
18 || SRS ceuswnnnnes e s 2 43 ’ ...... serseesr asraseneernune
19 | Socks sesssesses Pairs [ 5 Y el TR T w e Sa%E
o J S 13T R e e 1 48 | st e s DA see
21 || ronsers soieseeesansii Pair | 4 46' ........................ .
2] Hewels i s s a 1 i | assvssises e T
23 | Undervests .........evueen e ‘ 2 40 || masasmmimma R LR AR
2% | Btk yississsamsaievnsaming 1 8 | soramnsane R :
25| Tomfe aoivn e Food | I X .
o
¥ Reg. No.
do heraby acknowledge 110 haue received the above named articles as indicated by the stamped word

“ISSUED,” that they are the property of the Regiment ; and I undertake to care for them to the
bestquyabﬂdy,producethmﬂrwmctwnmhmwuedupon to do so bymySupemr cer, and

immediately report any loss or damage to my Sergeant.
Signed




T NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

KiT AND EQuiPMENT IssuEe
Issued to....... Pr. Wakefield., Regimental No...........
NOTE—Articles not in Stock to be Stamped “PENDING”
Tesi Articles Qa";“ g‘;‘;;‘; et Articles %‘1"‘;’ m
1| BEACES) .\ soveivrsvonssnn Pairs | 1 26 | Knife ....e.... vevesaes Clasp| 1 58
2l Bodts: <. R E R LAY * 1 L e L e SRR 1
3 | Boot Laces .ecouvriens o 1 - L T A P 1
L4 [ Brusl csvveancennsmieas Hair | 1 «1BW'2 |\ Spoon: waususssmm 1
1 5 | Brush cocerssevenss vo. Tooth | 1 oLl | BERAONEE «corrmsmimersmnnns 1
@ 6 |Brush ............. . Clothes | 1 1B 31 | Belt .ccniinrcrnccnrncasenes 1
7 || Blanlests ssieossivcrainmit 2 32 | Haversack ....ivoeciiavnians 1
I 0T, R — Service | 3 33 | Identification Badge ......... 1
9 ! CAD ommemn e me Sleeping | 1 34 | Pull-through ..........c000.. | 1 f
1 10| Cholera Belt: o vvimmnsasss 1 16| 35 ([ e ———————————— 1
2 11 | Drawers ..ovvveenunnns Pairs | 2 | 210 35 | Side Arms .ovvvverrieninnnns |1
12 | Great Coak ' vonsmivimpesise 1 37 | 'Water: Bottle .vociiumiaaiis |1
13 | Hat or Helmet .............. 1 38_| Trenching Tools ............ |
1 | Housewife i vl i1 39 ! Dubbin ......covvneenn.. Tin | 1
1:-18 || Kt Bag uausnvmssanivisis [ 1 50| w0 ! Vaseline .osveuvsasvases Tin | 1
116 | Mittens <..cevveveninans Pair | 1 «26) &1 | Soap....... R — +056
17 | Puttees ...ouvvvvvennnans Pair , 1 42 | e ereeneenns ceneennnennees 8.680
Bl | Bl ssaessamssasinss IS ™ T — | fmmm====
2 19 [ Socks: covisnsiaiisine Pairs | , 50| 44 i ............................ %
20 | THOK sovvrnnsnsmssmsnmnmens 1 45 ‘ ............. R
21 | Trousers ...oveevnneanns Pair | 46 | cvriirrriiieie srearrernaaans
X 22 V| Powels v scsviidasing 1 15| ‘ ............. W PR TG
225 | Undervests ..ovveivneennnenns ! || Bad N ua: | snnnvasssaiasss suvmmmniavaa
Y20 | Fork o scrmavensvesmanmmsesree 1 10 @ | ssmavansnmisnesaisaie
1y < e Food | ; | 410] s .
5 | B.B5 -
I Reg. No.
do hereby acknowledge to have received the above named articles as indicated by the stamped word
| “ISSUED,” that they are the property of the Regiment ; and I undertake to care for them to the
[ best of my ability, produce them for inspection when called upon to do so by my Superior Officer, and
f immediately report any loss or damage to my Sergeant.
Signed




diduR i
' - Form P/J. |

Statement of Account of

1sT NEWFOUND
o

Lieut., A. W, Wakefield,

From  7¢n Septesber 1914° 10th March, 1918, (both daysinclusive)
Ledger Folio No.

Date Plricalate ha ‘:l Wh;y Amount Dr, OCr.
aom i | 4 $ & £ = _d_ ___E_ 5 tl._
|
Cr. ! :
Marq 19| Pay.. .. .. .. .. |194 2 pO|38e |00 ||
f [ i
LI Field Allowance from Qgt.3rd 18 80| 100 | 80
| Outfit Allowance 150 | 00
|
@ $ 4.863 ! $| 838 | 80 151| 8 2
Dr- “
Beposie 030 OF MONIREAL '
NiAd B L OG- Bl G
Oct.29 | Cheque (0|0
|
Jan,.29 do 18 5
T
, 6 J4.86 2/3 150 | 00| 30 18 | 5
| .
'} Balancepayable to: | |
Bee memorandum No,104 , 5
: to A & D.P, , | |
Nfld.Patriotic Fund 244 | 40 ||
Patriotic Association of the ;
Women of Newfoundland 244 | 40
488 | 80| 100 8 9
|
!
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, |
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,
—__24th March, 191 B.




Form P/J. ’ .
1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Statement of Account of Lieuts AsWeWakefield

From 20th October 1914 t© 16th April 19185 (both days inclusive) ]
Ledger Folio No. H n Iml
e Fe1 I'fn.‘.;f WR.;'! Amount Dr. or.
Eschl : : e LI s s d
. Cr. |
% . '
Pay ... !
‘ Field Allowance ...
[' less o 179 E/F 49 4i 6
| [ |
|
!
" @ $ 4.863 $ [
| Dr. |
Aprel2 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, A 285 (00
| WaterLOO Prace '
n !27 LONDON, S.W. 11 11 | 6
Harroda Ltd. '
. 2lst.0cte L0 5th Dec.l914 .
i 48 days @ 5/8 12 13 (0 :
| ! | |
| -
| | ‘ |
{ |
| ] [ I
I i ‘
|
| | i
|
|
|

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

— 27th April, 191 be




Statement of Account of

1
Lieut. A,W.Wakefield

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

——87th April, 1918y

From ; (both days inclusive
20th March, 19i%  16th April 1928 o0 )
Ledger Folio No. :
[ : No.of| Rue Amount or. or.
Date Particulars -
e wﬂtj 3 c £ % £ ot i
Cr.
'lr' |
Ry 28| 2oof 8l 0o :
Field Allowance 28 sol 16l 80 |
f i
[ ] ;
|
|/
} .
/ |
i) @ $ 4.86% *_ 72 80 14/19(2
£
_f,/J,Y ‘I: I
17/ 1 |
Af ‘Deposit BANK {OF MONTREAL, \
21 | WaTERLOO PLACE,
1 \ LONDON, S.W. _
'?”’, ! I I
! | |
/' |
Payable tog=- |
i 1 | |
[ Newfoundland Patriotic Fund 30| 40 i =
Patriotic Association of
the Women of Newfoundland 36/ 4 '
‘ @ §4.86 2/5 = 72| 80| 14|19




Pay ..,

Field Allowance

doe do. at St.John's
7/9/14 to 2/10[14

i

él$436§

112

112

m.

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaTBRLOO PLACE,
LONDON, S.W.

Payable tot=-
Newfoundland Patriotic FunF

Patriotic Association of
the Women of Hewfoundland

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

———July-Bot——191g—

8(

87

15

oo

80

153

153

308

80

10

10




q iadl \ ’ |
‘ Form P/J! ' '

1st NEWEOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Statement of Account of LIEUT, A.W. WAKEFIELD

From 7/8/18 © 3 A0 /18 : (Both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No. ;
Date Pardoafars Mo. of Rate Amount Dr. Or.
s L) 1 s n‘:wb'_'_ 8 | | ) iz 3
Cr.
£ay s | 2| [112 po
_‘ Field Allowance B8 j 1 =3 Bo :
i |
|
i Mess Y. 56 /= ! 11(4 |0
1' |
I: 1
' |
| |
: @$4863 ... $| 145 |e0 oo)e |4
i Dr.
i Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WaterLoO Prace,
. | LONDON, S,W.
' Payable toi-
Hewfoundland Patriotic Fund 782 |R0
Patriotic Association of
the Women of Newfoundland 72 |80
®as (60 | 20 18] 4 '
. Balanoce 11|/ 4| 0
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET, 1
LONDON, S.W., 3 412 &M 2| ¢
Oct. 12th oy B | Chechea by 2 £i ‘
B o ——
o s 2 LB WO T










g“‘. you wﬂ!i be roturntng iunodi:t.&r or re

M. 5. GAKRPIELD BSQ,M.D. |
LIBUTENANT, : .
1st. NEWPOUIDLAND mGT iBNT,
C/c.MRESSRS G.N.RRAD SON & Cc.
44 CRESHAI! STREEZ,
LONDON E.C.

SIR:- ' .
Réferrins to yaur letier of 5th inst, I have the

hanon{ te inferr ryou, thai, as & rmaller of rcra, 1
subnitiel sare tc the Lieul.Clclenel,and nlzc the Pairictliec
Pinance Connitiee, anl I have tc conver ihe cencral
atoreciaticn cf ycur renercsity. The Pry cthorwise due
Lo ¥eu, will be aiplied 1£ enqual narts tc the twe Patri-
otic Punds, in deference ic vcur desire.
It waz alac resclved that wou be furnished with
‘a Revolver,a sair Binceulazrs,a Prizmetic Compags,and a
{#c dollar zc!ﬁ wiace. |
I- nould asvear that there nust have been sono
ninunﬂlratandlng, as tc your nct Veing allouqa a B'volvgw

ana B&n@uulnrn. hnwuvcr. the: notnt is now rectified.

fooe

At the moment of writing, I ar not fj;j_*’

L




A writine this to gq by o '-oyofﬂm&,yﬂ.

'ﬁ!ﬁﬁ&byi;setﬁtily leave here, I hcpe tc be able
te lﬂbiitiiﬁﬁ:enr'prwﬁahln'movementa. and if ycu are
1ikely tc remain in England for a few weeks,I will hrtng.
thaiarticils cver with me,ctherwise leave Lher here, fcr
you tc receive. ¢n your roturh. 9

I have the henour ic be,

sir,

Ycur Obedient\Gervant,




(copy)

October Sth. 1014,

CAPTATY TIMEWELL,

THASISA A

PAYIIASTRR.

2

1at. NPLD. RRGIMENT.

JEAR CAPTATH UINEWELL 1=

Ihis is 10 gonfirm cfficially cur
conversation c¢f a fow luys @azo, I dc neot went to reccive
any pay fcr ny werk wiih the Nf1d Regiment, I weuld

creutily prefer ila. any pay ccrine 1o me in the crdirary

ccursc of evertis,should not be drawr from iLhe Governnent;l
aL all. If lowever,iiis course is irvposaible, 1 =aliculd he
greatly oblired, if you weuld be so kind, s to arrance
tﬁa; iy be prid in equal parts tc Lhe ﬂena' ard Vorens*

Kf1d Patrictie Punls. ' ij
The above to a»ply after a ,

sufficient sum has bLeen drawa Lo cever ccst of revolver

end binoeulars, whic! were not wllowed me, but «hieh I %

sheould like to kave; in addition Lo this,I slould also
like wo have the srallest obtninablo zeld coin as a |
e

Scuvenier to kang on my wntch—ehain. alers 7ith the f&raﬁni

Sovereisn 1 earmol in thl Boer War. I should h9~tu;g

grateful if it would not he too ruch trcubnl for;

errance Lhis for ne.






|
!

3_ be necessary after séning Mr. Dowring.

LI’EU*. a&mm t '
© 1st. EWPOUNDLA'D CONTINGENT
: ?énm~uzﬂaus

i i

Dear Wekefield,

I #awe received your letter
of the 17th. inst.,with three copies of your
ioport, two of which I sm handing Mr. Rowring,
who will be in Loann on Thursday next.

I will write you farther as may

~

Yours sincerely,




Noi === .
FROM PAYMASTER, LONDON . FrOM b 6.4 '

|

|

i

{

, .
TO LIEUTENANT A.W.WAKEFTELD. | © Saur T , i ‘ |

1 T i

I E -

]

t

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
1
58, Victoria Street, . |
l

%7/‘.-444@&6 —fﬁ

2nd. February, 1915. 3, ; “7 %
Re: YOUR ALLQTMENTS. | e "’f"” ;:4-‘-4«1

1 enclose copy of my Memorandum ; A Z" j
No. 29 to the Deputy Paymaster m«.&?‘ Z —,...._.( ,/{/é
| 7 i

st. Johns 31/12/14 with his reply = ZZal s Aoz, s
thereon 15/1/15 received by me | dut, B et { 2z @M‘
to-day, for your consideration. | M ‘?: ociitvcy W

I may say thaty having regard @J i

to the fact of your desire for M ,9' a,&, W

this matter to remain as private | m— aé

ae poesible, I did not at first

suggest to you the idea or your |

making formal allotments, slt.hough

undoubtedly such would be the propar g

method, end which I now submit

for your consideration and trust / ;' “"": : i é

that you will be agreeable to. do

ﬁ/ﬁ /'“(AZM/J,JCspt. { I i‘

PAYMASTER. .: -
-\s -J' 1 w.d F




> B
From

To

ANSWER.

/6

J

k) b




24th darch, 5.

I LIEUT.A.W WAKEFIELD,

29,

I encloset="——

Copy of my uwemoranduum, No.lO.'
to this Officer, dated 2/2/15
& 18/3/15.

I also understand verbally that
Lieut.Wakefisld particularly des-
ires that the contributions be
made anonymously, and this you
. Will no doubt conform with, The
enclosed account shows what will
be payable to each concern. He
doesg not want to make an Allotment
| " in the usuel form, which would be
more or lese publicly recorded.

t ' I propose to send an acoount each

month in similar foru to the en-
closed for you to pay out upon,
and 80 far as the Pay Departuent
| ie concerned it ie to all intents
E) and purposes a case of an Officer
here who prefers handing his Pay
and Allowance to someone else than
receiving it himself. .

I have not the correct desig-
nation of the Women's Patriotic
Fund before me, but this you will
doubtle#s put in order.

I further understand from Lisut.
Wakefield trat he desires to make
thie payment monthly until I am
otherwise notified.

Adjutant & Deputy Paymaster,
Headguarters,
St.John's,

22nd. April, 1915.

LIBUT AW JWAKSFIELD,

Your remarks noted, and payments

will be made as requested.

(sd.)‘ Adlia b

Capt. & Adjutant.
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SUBJECT

=
S
— .

58, VICTORiA éTREET, LONDON, S.W.

o -

Saw Lieut.Wakefield at Edinburgh, when it was reviewed
that the commencing date of the attached account was in
accordance with the certificate of commencement of Officers
Appointments, notwithstanding dates of commission, and it
was therefore agreed that the account is correct.

- LA v e’ 0
& . . f

s,

e uming]

| 6;22:_f/€¥59) oy |



From To A ’
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, Lieut.A.W.Wakefield,
58, VICTORIA STREET, Newfoundland Contingent,
LONDON, S.W. The Castle,
26th Karch, 181 5. Edinburgh.
SUBJECT: pay & ALLOWANCES. Y,
Dated Z?' ik 1915

Reference Nos.

Please relurn ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

Referring to my memorandum of
2nd February, and your reply

thereon of 168th inst; I encloge

copy of etatement of your account
from 2nd September 1914 to 19th
inst, inclusive. E
This has been sent to St.John'%
with.special regquest to make pay-!
ments accordingly, and anonymously
in deference with your expressed i
desire. I propose to send similaA
statements periodically to St. l
John'e until otherwise requested
by you.

T trust the matter will now

assume the aspect intended by you,

"

Pl

el Capt.

PAYMASTER.

£/

*
\

¢
&
| wwdZlist & zecosie Fiae

44-(—7
Faree 2ol
;“ @"

MW
?’/Mm 4{6-!4;
Zé%’é M»{
Uhotlien s v fon i
fﬁf.ﬁij

L e

).
9%

¥ICT

Lonour

MAR 3
o/ T T
NS € REGOHL

b i P

v 19

Al
)




;..r-—__,,,,.--____
l E -III '.. -... II.- 3 - -

| \
3 enolose atatement of nooeunt

- showing less Allowance due you to
16th inste The amocunts of £25.040
and 211.11.¢ have beon deposited
with the Bank of lontreal, Waterloo
Places 1 am not sure if you bank w
with them, but if not, if you will
be good enough to send your Spec-—
imen Signature, the rest will be
simple.

Kindly let me know if this
method of paying this Allowance
from tize to time is agreeable to
youe

A=t S S

|
|




PAY & RECORD OFFICE.
i 58, VICTORIA STREET,

Lieut. A.W.Wakefield,
Newfoundland Contingent,

b 1 o The Castle,
28th April, 19156. burgh.
m L ]
SUBJECT: MESS ALLOWANOE. REPLY.
Z
Dated I 4“5 191 5™
Referonce Nos. Ploass refurn ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE. ] 1{
I enclose statement of account s M ISR W"ﬁ %
pd ; =
showing Mess Allowance due you to f e 25 &7 1
16th inste Th ts of £26.0,0, | - Y 2
: nete & amounts O oUs 1-414("5/"‘7 “trey th-gf.%
and £11.11.6 have been deposited 7 POIRTP I~
G Fand a5 e d
with the Bank of lMontreal, Waterlop 77 ., ./ ~ el s o i
Places I am not sure if you bank w g f ,__/_ B P [
with them, but if not, if you will : / :
be good enough to send your Spec=- e g S s s
% /i, | S/
imen Signature, the rest will be | N~ 7% wﬁzﬂfa
[ i Xt/ %l
simples | , ik I
"/-. .t |
Kindly let me know if this —
method of paying this Allowance
from time to time is agreeable to
you.
R s

0/

Oapt.i
Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.




I enclose acoount relating to
Lieut.Wakefield's Pay and Allow- Acknowlodged.
ances to be dealt with as arrangedes

(sd.) A.liontgomeris
) i N Captain & Adjutant.

Capte
Paymaster & O i/c Records.

———

.

s e
T I T s

- 5 .“ﬁu |_|v_._ .__:_;1&{_‘_ il
L& 88, VIGTORIA ST,
t\.‘. -y oy
LOKLON, 8w,
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8ir,

In reply to your letter, No.70868 M.S., dated
14th instant, § am directed to inform you that as
nmt A.W.Wakefield is an Officer of the Newfoundland
Contingent, he will be required to do duty with his Unit,
and it is therefore rogretted that his name cannot be
noted for employment in Bast Africa.

I am,
Q-Wl : 8ir,

- Your obedient Servant,

'




t,

Headquarters,
Training Centre,
ALDERSHOT .

Headguarters,

22nd Division.

The attached copy of War Office letter dated
19th August 1915; regarding Lieutenant A.W. Wakefleld,
Newfoundland Onnt.i.ngsnt; is forwarded for your
information with reference to your minute dated 7th

August 1018,

Kindly communicate to the offlcer

concerned.

Aldershot, (Sgd) ST. JOEN GORE, Colonel.
.22nd August 1916. Assistant Military Secretary, A.T.C.

Hd. Qrs. A.T.C.
This Bn. left here on the 19th instant.
The address of the above mentioned officer
is not known.

(sga)
for Major General Commanding 22nd Div.




121/w.120. (A.M.D.1.)

19th August, 1916.

8ir,

In reply to your letter, No. 70868 M.S., dated
l4th instant, I am directed to inform you that as
Lieutenant A.W. Wakefiekd is an Officer of the Newfoundland
Contingent, he will be required to do duty with his Unit,
end 1t is therefore regretted that his name cannot be noted
for employment in Bast Africa.

I am,
gir,
Your obedlient Servant,
(8gd) W.R. BLACEWELL.

for Director-General,
Army Medlcal Service.

By
The General Officer Commanding,
Aldershot Training Centre.

S SR SR




Headquarter:,

28nd Division.

The attachod copy of Wer Office letter dated
19th August 1915, regarding Lisutenant A.W, Wakefield,
Hewfoundland Contingent, is forwarded for your
information with reference to your mimite dated 7th
August 1918,

Kindly communicate to the officer

concerned, \

2

Aldershot, (8gd) 8T. JOBN 0OHE, Colonel.
28nd August 1916, Assietant Military Secrotary, A.T.C.

Hde Qrs. AT.Ce
This Bn, left here on the 1¥th instant.
The address of the above mentioned officer
is not known.

(Spd)
for Hajor Genersl Commanding 98nd Div.




iir,

: In reply to your letter, No. 70868 M.S., dated
14th instant, I am directed to inform you that as

19th August, 19185,

Licutenant A.V. Wakefield is an Officer of the Newfoundland
Gontingent, he will be required to do duty with his Unit,
and 1t is thoreforo regretted that his name csnmot be noted

for employment in Hast Africa.
I am,
sir,
Tour obedient Servant,
(8gd) W.R. BLACKWELL,

for Director-icneral,
Army Nedical Service.

The General Officer Cormanding
Aldershot Training cmt;o.cj

o aid



e

Headquarters, 7 Sl ]

22nd Division.

_ The attached copy of War Office letter dated
19th August 1913; regarding 'u-nt.mm_t AW, Wakefield,
Newfoundland Contingent, is forwarded for your
information with reference to your minute dated 7th
August 1918.

Kindly communicate to the officer

concerned.

u.du-nhot,cj (sgd) ST« JOHN GORE, Colonel.
22nd August 1915, Aspistant Military Secretary, A.T.C.

Hd. Qrse. A.T«Cs .
This Bn, left here on the 19th instant.
The address of the above mentioned officer
is not known.

(Sgd)
for Major General Commanding 22nd Div. .




S

121/W.120. (AJMeDsl.)

19th August, 1915,

B8ir,

In reply to your letter, No. 70868 M.S., dated
14th instant, I am directed to inform you that as
Liesutenant A.VW. Wakefield is an Officer of the Newfoundland
Contingent, he will be required to do duty with his Unit,
and it is therefore regretted that his name cannot be noted
for employment in East Africa.

I am,
8sir,
Your obedient Servant,
(8gd) W.Re. BLACKWELL.

for Director-General,
Army Medioal Service.

The General O0fficer Commanding,
Aldershot Training Centre.



Aldershot, . 1"’;p \;’,
18,8,18,
loﬂo‘.o.
8iry-

I desire to place on record officially the faot
that, although I have been obliged to eign the entries re
inooculation, vaceination, and results of examinations for
foreign service, I am unable to absolutely wouch for the
mwm-ammmm.mum
follmmul-

1, I have not been in charge from the begimming,

iy m:mmmm_mam
ny HeCeOe was suddenly taken away at extremely
short motice,

8, nmmmmummu‘-m

‘and younger HeGsOsp who had had 1ittle or mo

4; Owing to the extreme haste with which all final
records have had to be looked up and entered in

AeBy84, 1t has deen utterly impossldle for me to

verify, or oven to adequately supesiiibe these
ontries,

¢ I have the to boy

) Iul m

tﬂﬂm_




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

MEMORANDUM.

No.1268/4.;

From -
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

To
LieuteAeWeWakefl Bld, ReAoM.0. »

Brf':ianda,

68, VIOTORIA STREET,
LONDON, B.W. Kendal,
31st August, 1e15. lastmoreﬁnd
r L]
REPLY.

SUBJECT: yoUR APPOINTMENT.

Reference Nos.

11 &

Dated 7 - ??

Plesso roturn ORIGINAL and relain DUPLICATE.

I shall be obliged if you can give
me any information that will ;;able
me to obtain the necessary official
records concerning your transfer
or otherwise from the Regiment and
your present connection therewlth,
So far I have nothing in any of>
ficial form from any source what=

ever, I am not aware whether the

matter has been reported to Head- i

quarters, St.John's, or what the

precise details may be,

/ /‘ :1(.: 2 AL / hapt. {
Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records,

ﬁﬁ.-«gjféuu4¢ 1fh'41? -10394‘91“' 1
ﬁﬁkuiban;ue )
o /frfwd' '
B %ch"?%c
o sadi A
maﬂ’.z- iy %—zzgf;?:&a,&
K%;{o?w— W%’yw?
sy, a2 B S
jf/f' ;ffﬁir' Amzafﬁa4945:V' G ‘
u}/& /z'c..J %MM
mﬁ’_*‘tﬂ""‘j'{dg {‘M
Kame "% ?Vm”z4

,?3,f¢42;?' 4%%42ﬁ(
@»deq? #74“‘7
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Headquarters,| Dae.

Training Centre,
Aldershot.

[ ; Hesdquarters,

22nd. Division.

e e > b
The attached copy of War Office letter dated
19th. August 1915, regerding Lieutenant A.V¥.Wakefield,
Newfoundland Contingent, is forwerded for your informetion
with reference to your minute dated 7th. August 1915.

Kindly communicate to the officer concerned.

/

SV AN

Aldershot, Colonel.
22nd . August 1915. Assistant Military Secretary,i.T.C.

8

et g Axe.
N B M—-L.. on Ml 165 1on




2nd October Your telegram 2nd October Wakefield
is released from service with Newfoundland
.G‘c’unﬁi—héeh‘t, Please notify res.tgnatiop to
Timewell and Officer Commanding Depot.

DAVIDSON.




>ted by the Secretary of State for the

Colonies to transmit to you for your information a copy

of a telegram which has been received from the Governor
of Newfoundland on the subject of the services of I
Lieutenant A.W. Wakefield.
A copy has been sent to the War Office.
N
I am, -

Sir,

Your obedient sarvanf,

; JOHN ANDERSCN.




!

asor/s,

18, October, Be

PAY & ALLOWANGCES.

1208 /¢,

I enclose N.F, P/J., statement of
your acoount from 7/8/18 to 1/10/18,
showing disposal of your Pay and
Field Allowance ¢to close of pariod
of your services as an Officer of
the Gontingent,

The balance of 811/4/-, being
less Allowance, has been deposited
to your oredit at the Bank of MNone
treal, Waterloo Place, as customary,

Kindly signify your agreement
with these figures, or any comments
you may desire to make,

Also if your address will remain
the same, since I think 1t will be
necogsary to commmicate with you
later with regard to certain sub-
Jeots now "in alings,” and which I
fear I must trouble you with, !

.

Lious,AcWoWakefiold, ReAdieOs,

29th Gasualty Olearing Station,

Sk |
Prence,

19/10/1915-
L

My comnection with the Nfld.Regt.
ceased on Thurs. Aug.l19th 1915,

on which day, having been re-
placed by Lisut.Frew, I was trans-
ferred to the R.A.M.C., & a day or
two later was detailed to the 29th
Casualty Clearing Station, with
whi;h Unit I am still working.

I very much regret thaﬁ the
above facts will put you to the |
trouble of drawing up a new ac-~fz
count,

Will you please forward the 1
receipts from the Patriotic funda1
{

(8gd.) A.W. WAKEFIELD, |

when you send the new accounte.

Lte R.A.M.C.

~.Heye you any news from the Regmt
13T N e

WEJUNDLAND REGiM:

;}?‘*ngano(gv.dg A.W.
" o 7

R mn;;u“

An dy

oo I TN 1 4

Fiia Mo..




N e =

1000 /941,

18, Ootober, 5,

LEIUTeAsWe WAREFIELDs

I enclose nﬂu ofg=
A

%ﬁr (Governor's to!om).

n-m blol. l-l.ﬂ..
Aldershot,

Veos
19 DaGelelieSe to

Tels
B.F B/J, statement of f1out,
Wakefiold's accoun

Adjutant & Deputy Paymaster,
Headmarters,
8t.John's,

October 30th, 1915,

Enclosures received.

In accordance with instructions
contained in your cable of 24th
instant I am taking no action
in this matter until I hear
further from you.

(Sgd) J.M. HOWLEY

Deputy Paymaster.

I

( DEPARTMERT
Rob:rence Mo ARl iiomens
Date Re'il NOV. 1 3 1915
¥ J".-:i .....................................
: Fores IO Ul LN e T
1 File
i




3 )

1808/241,

18, October, s,
LETUT, AeWe WAKRFTELD,

I enclose ocopies ofi~
memorandum 4 to Lisut,
e T o
::EZEEzEE::UOUlln.r'- tal::;IlJ
Mimute AeleSe AeTeUsy t0 Hoadw
Vesy Aldershot,
DelieAslisBe to

for necessary aotion and record,

Capt,
Paymaater & O. 1/0 Records,

Adjutant & Deputy Paymaster,
Headquarters,
S8t.Jon's,

October 30th, 1915,

Enclosuras received.

In accordance with instructions
contained in your cable of 24th
instant I am taking no action
in this matter until I hear
further from you.

(Sgd) J.u. HOWLEY

Deputy Paymaster.
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15, Ootober, B,
LEIUT, Ao W WAKEPIELD,

I enclose lopaln of'1=

B ﬁ:. S

(Governor's i.l.lll!’.
llm‘h t.ll.ll. h’.&.

Lieut,

for neceasary action and record,

Paymaster & O. 1/0 Records,

Mut‘omm

Headquarters,
Mﬁl'.a

October 30th, 1915,

Enclosures received.

In accordance with instructions
contained in your cable of 24th
instant I am taking no action
in this matter until I hear
further from you.

(Sga) J.i. HOWLEY

Deputy Paymaster.
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PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

58, VICTORIA STREET,

Lieut,A.W.Wakefield, R.A.H.O., -
29th Oasualty Olearing Station, '1

LONDON, 8.W. B. E. P, ]

ls' Oﬂtobﬂr, 191 5. moa 4‘

SUBJECT: PAY & ALLOWANOES. REPLY !
Dated t9 - 17 m Liz |

, |

Reference Nos. 1258/4, Please roturn QRIBINAL a0d rotain DUPLIGATE. !

I enclose N.F. P/J., statement of
your account from 7/8/15 to 1/10/15
showing disposal of your Pay and
Field Allowance to close of period
of your ao\rviLoas ag an Officer of
the Qontingent,

The balance of £11/4/-, being
Mess Allowance, has been deposited
to your credit at the Bank of Mon-
treal, Waterloo Place, as customary

Kindly signify your agreement
with these figures, or any comments
you may desire to make,

Also if your address will remain
the same, since I think it will be
necessary to communicate with you
later with regard to certaln sub~
jects now "in slings," and which I
fear I must trouble you with,

g o
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Oapt,
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,
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==z=z====== "Victoria 147"

23, October, 1915.

The Secretary,
War Offlce,
WHITEHALL, S.W.
8ir,
With regard to Lieut. A.W. Wakefield, attached

R.A.M.C. and formerly with this Contingent, I shall be
glad if you will kindly inform me:=-

1. Actual date of his transfer,

2. Date of his receiving pay from Imperial sources.
This required for purposes of final settlement of his
account with the Contingent. Possibly a relative notice
may have appeared in the ®"Gazette"™, if so I shall also be

b glad if you will inform me under what date.

I have the honour to be,
8ir,

Your obedient servant,

Capt.,
Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

1603/85/4.7. /i .M.
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23, Octoder, &,

PAY & ALLOWANCES.

asov/s,

Referring to your reply hereunder
19/10/15, kindly inform me if and
from what date you are receliving
pay from Imperial sources, As you
are aware I had great diffioculty
in getting preocise information on
the subject of your transfertence,
The enclosed copy of letter Fo,
45548, 5/10/15, from the Colonial
Office, was my suthority to make
up the statement sent you, Perhaps
you oan oblige me with a copy of
your appointment, Meanwhile I am
in communication with the War
office on the subjeot, and have
cabled St.John's to suspend oper-
ation in accordance with the
statement of your acoount sent you,

| | Oapt,
\ Paymaster & O« 1/c Records,
T S

wos/e.

Llout.AcWoWakefiold, ReAeleGep

30/10/15.

I regret that I cammot inform
you on what date my pay from
Imperial sources commenced. But.'
I +hink you will be able to ob-
tain this and any other necessary
information from the War Office. |
Though I have asked several
tfmea, and it is now almost 13 /
months since I stated that I did::
not wish to receive pay, I have';
had no receipts from the Pat-
riotic Committees. I should be
much obliged if you would let

me have these.

(Sgd.) A.W. WAKEFIELD,

Lt. R.A.M.C.

e e St e






sms===== *Victoria 147%

T

8ir,~

With regard to Lisut,A.W.Wakefield, attached
ReAoleCe and formerly with this Contingent, I shall be
glad 1f you will kindly inform mel=

1, Actual date of his transfer,

2. Date of his receiving pay from Imperial sources,
Thie required for purposes of final settlement of his
acocount with the Oontingent, Poesibly a relative notlce
may have appeared in the “Gasette,® Af so I shall also be
glad 1f you will infom me under what date,

I have the honour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,

Gapt.
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,

1603/85/H.Te /MeMe
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1804/244,

Adjutant & Deputy Paymaster, E
Headquarters, !
8t,Jon‘'s,

~17th Rovember, 1915.

93, Ootober, Be
LIGUTs AeWe WAKEFIELD,

1508 /241,
m-‘” Right Letter of Noted. Will await your further

instructions on the matter.
"Adjutant,fewfoundland Regiment,
#st.Johns,
"Refer mine 291 Wakefield with-
:l:%:“..m.lt pending further (sgd.) J.M. Howley,
Timowell," Deputy Paymaster.

and enclose copy of !Io.lw'z:
with preply 19/10/18 K-u. oh
8 some compligation with
8 Officer's account, and with
Iw to which I am in commmio~
a

by Lisut,Vakefield's reply,

Gapt,
Paymaster & O« 1/0 Records,




L senpe
g

soiloid
Adjutant & Deputy Paymaster,
Headquarters,
8t,Jon's,

=" 85, Ootober, 5,

l 17th November, 1915.
I LIEUT. A«W. WAKEFIELD,

/ 1508/241,

: om'_lv SHRS Lt of Noted. Will awalt your further

"Adjutant,Newfoundland Regiment, instructions on the matter.
"St.Johns,
“Refer mine 241 Wakefield with-
"hold payment pending further
"advices,

Timewell,"

and enclose copy of my !lo.luow
with reply 19/10/18 thereon, ch
suggests some complication wi
this officer's acoount, and
regard to which I am in commmio-
ation with the War Offlce and will
advise results later on, Neanwhile
it would appear smscessary to revise
the statement already sent you and
made up on previous informa
hence cablegram which I trust 1
be effective,

Reference to previous documents
submitted will reveal the diffiocult-
ien enced in comnection with
the tlement of this Officer's
affairs, due to want of definite
mt tion, mm”bly that dmt.
sen even' prove correc
Mm-;{o dubt is thrown thereon
by Lieut,Wakefield's reply,

(Sgd.) J.M. Howley,

Deputy Paymaster.

Gapt,
Paymaster & O. 1/0 Records,
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23, October, 1915.

The Secretary,
Wer Office,
WHITEHALL, S.W.
gir,
With regard to Lieut. A.W. Wakefield, attached
R.A.M.C, and formerly with this Contingent, I shall be
glad if you will kindly inform me:-
1. Actual date of his transfer,
2. Date of his receiving pay from Imperial sources.
This required for purposes of final settlement of his
account with the Contingent. Possibly a relative notice
may have appeared in the "Gazette", if so I shall also be
glad if you will inform me under what date.
I have the honour to be,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

Capt.,
Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

1603/25/H.T. /N .M.

T



NEWFOUNDLAND C TINGENT.

MEMORANDUM.

No. 1605/8+—
From To
PAY & RECORD OFFICE. Lieut.A.'l.Wakefield, R.A.H.O.,
58, VIOTORIA STREET, 20thbOasual ty Clearing Station,
LONDON, B.W. B. E. F,,
28, Ooctober, 181 B, France,
SUBJECT : PAY & ALLOWANCES. REPLY
& Dated JC - /0 1915
Reference Nos. 1507/5. Please return w and retain JUPLICATE.
Referring to your reply hereunder }'W o G ennvinls

19/10/15, kindly inform me if and | o= °= WM sloie s
from what date you are receiving %"7/’“/""‘"“" lwyw m

from Imperial urce A gl ; ™ 2 : VA £ p—r
PAY s Tupecisl sounassy As you kp S 1t Lo ol T ol
are aware I had great diffioulty 7 .

) /I sy olLen, gtce sns
in getting precise information on W <l Y.
the subject of your transferyence, /;:/,é/m 5
Y / 2
The enclosed copy of lsetter No. ‘%“”’7-‘- 7 s
DT IDRI 4 r L

45548, 5/10/15, from the Oolonial
Office, was my authority to make

up the statement sent you. Perhaps| 7 ... . Ainsn I Z,
g7

you can oblige me with a copy of T m%ému o T Bt
s &
your appointment, Meanwhile I am Crcniicllas, S elosdel -

in communication with the War Pece "%“{ 2t Goc o def |
Office on the subject, and have

cabled St.John's to suspend oper-

ation in acocordance with ths / )’,,; ’ Vi

statement of your account sent you. W/ , :
e 1Kl
Y o 77, e

W/Q’W@{/ﬁ “<Qapt,

Rl 14

Paymaster & O. 1/c Records, NOV 5




I -
1s08/8,
Lisut.A.W.Wakefield, ReA.H.0.;
29thblasual ty Clearing Station,
Be By Foy
'. mw. I '. m.
PAY & ALLOWANCRS. 30/10/15.

aso7/s,

Referring to your reply hereunder
19/10/18, kindly inform me if and
from what date you are receiving
pay from Imperial sources, As you
are aware I had great Aifficulty
in getting precise information on
the subjeot of your transferfence,
The enoclosed copy of letter No,
45548, 5/10/18, from the Oolonial
0ffice, was my suthority to make
up the statement sent you, Perhaps
you can oblige me with a copy of
your appointment, Meanwhile I am
in communiocation with the War
Office on the subjeot, and have
cabled St.John's to suspend oper-
ntlni in acocordance with the
statement of your acoount sent you,

Gapt.
Paymaster & O. 1/o Records,

I regret that I cannot inform
you on what date my pay from
Imperial sources commenced. But
1 ‘think you will be able to ob-
tain this and any other necessary
information froﬁ the War Office.
Though I have asked several
times, and it is now almost 13
months since I stated that I did
not wish to receive pay, I have
had no receipts from the Pat-
riotic Committess. I should be
much obliged if you would let

me have these.

(Sgd.) A.W. WAKEFIELD,

Lt. R.A.M.C,




1870/40,

Oommand Paymaster,

28, October, 8,

1831/33,

Referring to your memorandum 26/10/
15, it has been customary in such
cases for your Cashier ¢o send the
draft for amounts of Allowances
passed, As a matter of fact Lisut,
Wakefield is no longer with thils
Oontingent, having joined the
ReAsMeUsp and although there are a
few matters relating to Pay &
Allowances oconcerning this Office;
and which have not yet been com=,
plated pending certain information,
I am no longer making payments to

" himj but if you are agreeable, and
will be good enough to forward
draft for 15/-, I can pay n to his
Bankers and advise him,

_ Oapt.
Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records,

Soottish Gommand,
82, North Bridge,
Edinburgh,




L B‘EB D”l, S.W.

B e 2nd November, 1915.

sir,

‘ In reply to your letter of the 23rd October, I
am dir..eet.eﬂi to inform you that Lieutenant A.W.Wakefield
was gazetted to his appointment in the Royal Army Medical
Corps as from the 12th Octobsr inclusive.

‘ I am,
Sir,
Your obedient Servant,
~
(sgd.) D.R.B -

for Director-General,
Army Medical Service.

The Officer i/c Records,
1st Newfoundland Regiment,
58, V:Letogis. Street,

1T e DL HLy ' .
P!-.‘.’ 5 FECORD B _" SFLD
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4, Hovember, 8,

LIEUTeAeWe WAKEFIELD,

1508/241,

X onum copies of'1~
lz He.mgﬂ to War Offioce,
ot T ST

(AeiieDeIs) 8/11/15,

from @hich 1t would appear that

the aspecta as pressmted in my Ho,

1808 /241 to you were oorreot, and

consequently the acoount then en-

closed will stand,
I would refer gyou to the second

paragravh of Liaut,Wakefield's

reply 50/10/16, and shall be glad °

if you will either arrange that

the Patriotic CGommittes may write

Lieut,Wakefield direct, or commun~
icate with me for transmiassion to

hinm,

Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,

* Lieut,Wakefield

m.'q/;p'is’
’\%I _
“Zoa A
(% 2)
st Hunsishi- e zﬁ-
B Lo éwm.._%
bz




4, November,

LIBUTeAeWe WAKEFIELD,

1508/341,

1 I enclose copies ofi~

My uo.uos.;gs to War
and his reply
War Office Letter
‘blonolo, 2/1
from #hich 1t would appear that
the aspects as pressnted in my Ho,

1508/241 to you were correct, and

¥ /a7e

consequently the acoount then en-
closed will stand,

I would refer gou to the second
paragraph of Lieaut,Wakefield's
reply 50/10/15, and shall be glad
if you will either arrange that
the Patriotic Gommittee may write
Liesut,Wakeficld direot, or comnmun-
icate with me for transmission toc
him,

W .

Gapts
Paymaster & O. 1/0 Records,

5.

Adjutant,a Deputy Paymaster,
Headquarters,
St.Jomn's, #

20th November, 1915.

(Para.I.)

Noted. Payment will be made

office
* Lieut.Wakefisla 1N & fow days.

{
(Para.2.) |
I enclose receipte from the New-.

foundland Patriotic Fund and from i

{
the Patriotie Association of the |

\
Women of Newfougdland, for the
first two payments. I shall
forward the others as soon as I«

receive them.
(Sgd.) J.M. Howley,

Deputy Paymaster.

Sy
FEB 17 \J

LJ.._.;'JU._ .'.-.:.;_ AP
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'. OO“ID!. l.

Bt~
Whitehall, S.W.
Bir,-
With regard to Licu_t.A.'.Ilkoﬁom. attached
ReAeMeCe and formerly with this Contingent, I shall be
glad 1f you will kindly inform met-
1, Actual date of his transfer, -
2, Date of his receiving pay from Imperial sources,
This required for purposes of final lot._tlumt: of his
agoount with the Uontingent, Poeeibly a relative notice
may have appeared in the "Gasette,® if so I shall also be
glad 1f you will infom me under what date,
I have the honour to be,
8ir,
Your obedient servant,

Capt,.
Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,

1605/25/0.Te /Hate
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Lieut.A.W.Wakefield,
Newfoundland Contingent,

The Castle, - |
28th March, I - 5 ; Ediﬂburgh .
i
PAY & ALLOWANCES. 3
29.3.15. 1

. sir
Referring to my memorandum of ’ 1 beg to draw your attention

®nd February, and your reply to a slight mistake in the account.
thereon of 16th 1““F5 I enclosen,, anpointment to my present pos-
copy of statement of your accounyi;,, qid not take effect until

from nd September 1914 to 19th .4 3.4, Up to that date therefore

inst, inclusive. I am not entitled to more than §1.00
This has been sent to St.John's , g,,, I have therefore been al-"!

with.special request to make pPay- j,yed $25.00 too much. Kindly

ments accordingly, and anonymously,jsduct this sum from the amount

in deference with your expressed .., yill send forward to St.John's

desire. I propose to send similar ...: nonth.

stetements periodically to St. I thank you for the arrangement

John's until otherwlse requested ., have made for payment to the i

FY you. St.John's Patriotic Association }

I trust the watter will now anonymously; except that I would |

assume the aspect intended by yOoU. rather resign payment altogether,
your arrangement is I think the
best possibls.
i OIPt; I have thes?:?our to be,
PAYMASTER. Your obedient servant,

(Sd.) A.W.Wakefield
Lt. & M.0.
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No. 641 . . b gt %

NEWFOUNDLAND PATRIOTIC COMMITTEE.

SIR W. E. DAVIDSON, K.C.M.G., GOVERNOR:
. CHAIRMAN PATRIOTIC COMMITTEE, St. JoHN's. NFLD..

HON. E. R. BOWRING, M.L.C.,
CHAIRMAN FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Rovetved /4%//4 MAnon
/p Y720 . !LZ)"U ....................................................... I{DLDOLLARS g ]

) denateire to the Poaloeiteec Dund. /f/’ }4 M /f &
| AV 7

NEWFOUNDLAND B(X(Rloﬁ‘}

\DM s \WWWA _ HON. TREASURER. ‘1




NEWFOUNDLAND PATRIOTIC COMMITTEE.

SIR W. E. DAVIDSON, K.C.M.G., GOVERNOR:
CHAIRMAN PATRIOTIC COMMITTEE, ST. JoHN's. NFLD.,

HON. E. R. BOWRING, M.L.C.,
CHAIRMAN FINANCE COMMITTEE.

e@éé’él';lét/ %M/g ..............
///’ S/ //'/»)% __________________
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Noﬁ'Z?’ __________ ; ' - s ] f
NEWFOUNDLAND PATRIOTIC COMMITTEE.
SIR W. E. DAVIDSON, K.C.M.G., GOVERNOR: i
CHAIRMAN PATRIOTIC COMMITTEE. St1. JoHNn's. NFLD., ;
HON. E. R. BOWRING, M.L.C., B
CHAIRMAN FINANCE COMMITTEE. @WQ(% .................. 191° 1
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' War Office,
‘:ﬁiréﬁh& | ; Adastral House,
Victoria Embankment, E.C. 4, ; Vietoria Embankment,
“end the following number quoted. ' B.C. 4
24/\ /478 (AslieDe T ) - 27tl December, 1017,

ol I

o0

31?‘, :
with refersnce to your letter No 21101/

4%1/R & 0, of 12th Decemher, T am directed to

acquaint vou that Qeptain A.V.Vekefisld relinguished

his commisaion with the Royal Army Medical Corps
on the 24th October, 1018,

I am,
‘ Sir,

Yoursochedient Servant,

fl ol
MALn

for Director General,
Army lMedical Servicse.

A
-2
-

\

-

;Ehe*chfé?'?ayﬁaéfef & Qfficer i/c Records,

Newfoundpand Contingent,

Pay and Record Office,
BR Victoria Street,

SI ‘l‘o'. I L]



’ 18th December,
21101/431/Re&+Ce

The Secretary,
War Office,
Whitehall, S.W. 1,

Sir' L}
OEptﬁin !.Wo Wakefield, R«.A.M.C.

Will you kindly inform me where the
above-named Officer, who was formerly attached to
The Royal Newfoundland Regt., is now serving?

I am,

Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records,
HA/NV




No.2B8s TN A 0 |
I Wa o e
From To
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
- Adjutant & Deputy Paymaster,
58, VIOTORIA STREET, Head ora,
LONDON, B.W.
Ste.John's.
28th April, 1e1 6.
SUBJECT: LIEUT.A.W.WAKEFIELD. REPLY.
Dated Mey 17th. 1915,
Reference Nos. 104. Please return ORIGINAL and retain wumﬁ. 3
I enclose account relating to Acknowledged. [
> {
Lieut.Wakefield's Pay and Allow- Jt ?,A s{LL/ |
ances to be dealt with as arrangede % |
i1
CAPTAIN & ADJUTANT, ¥

Paymaster & 0. i/oc Records.




VFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

MEMORANDUM.
No. 104, FE#;—". 0 L [0 ,

From . v " ' To
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

Adjutant & Deputy Paymaster,
58, VIOTORIA STREET,

Headquarters,
LONDON, S.W.
St.John's,
24th March, 181 5.
SUBJECT: [TRUT.A.W.WAKEFIELD. .
Dated 22nd, April 1915

Reference Nos. 29, Ploase return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

1 encloset- | LIEUT. A.W. WAKEPIELD.

Copy of my wemorandum, No,.l10,
to this Officer, dated 2/2/15
& 18/3/15.

— Your remarks noted,and pay-

ments will be made as requested
I also understand verbally that |

Lieut.Wakefield particularly des- | /

ires that the contributions be | .H?'/

made anonymously, and this you

will no doubt conform with. The | i
enclosed account shows what will Capt. & Adjutent.
be payable to each concern. He

does not want to make an Allotment

in the usual form, which would be

more Or less publicly recorded.

I propose to Bend an account each
month in similar form to the en- ’
closed,for you to pay out upon;
and so far as the Pay Department ‘
is concerned it is to all intents
and purposes a case of an Officer |
here who prefers handing his Pay
and Allowance tossomeone else than
receiving it himself. |

I have not the correct desig-
nation of the Women's Patriotic
Fund before me, but this you will
doubtless put in order. i

I further understand from Lieut.
Wakefield that he desires to make
this payment monthly until I am :
otherwise notified. . *

L 2 1915 ,
S

-.’f;'/ A7 ., .2

. /L "\- Ll Capt.

pr—r—




LIZVL.C0Ls SIR ¥.E. DAVIDSON K.C.il.Ge

471
—
74
1

€th, CCIOBER 4

COMITANNING,
1=te NERPCUNILAND REGIMENT,

vy J»--.-.—-
[ LV e

‘LIBUD. A,7, WAKEPIELD.
N

I have the henour te =51y for instruetions,as

ve Lhe conditions and rate of Pay resueocting Lieul.

Wekefield as Mediczl Officer in charge of the Cocniingent

“htlst

on hoard the S.0. "PLORIZEL", havirg recard Lo the

sublicaticn ip the Royal Gazetle <f 7ond inst.

Az vour Bxeallency will be aware,the SDtearer's

Curere huve eharzaed for lils passage.

fror

“r

1 2r cnelgaing ec v of a letisr lsted 5ih inst

wakeliel le

1 have tha hencur ic bs,

Sir,

Your Obelient Servamt, i




—

7y




Dros.W.Veketield,
29th,Cusualty Cleer
B.u.¥. France.

Dear Sir:- _ )

I sm in receipt df your lstter of liay 29th.,enclosing
cheque for £7.19,0 (aeveﬁ pounds nineteen shillings),refund of
overpasyment of mess uliowanne,for which 1 thank you.

Yeurs truly,




Voucher No, 128856
Chaque No._n,ﬁﬂ'i-ﬁ'

Reg'l Al No. Name S ol P ERS TN e o C.B. Follo No.
Date R;".;" Ei "ﬂ:ﬁ“ 1\' Particulars. [ Amount
il ii !:i . . - = PSRN | 1
| || eeesessottomms 72l |
f . [Patriotio Ams'n of the Women |
!--_I. of Nfld. | _'BJ,_.EL- 20
S : ! A |
r | '
[ il |

!

|
|
|

CERTIFICATION

Dissect® Sheet No.

Recap. Sheet No, 65 ; !
i 3 PAYMASTER

Checked by

I'!ECEII;"f
@st. December 1915

Reeitied from the 1s. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

_ﬁ_m_., mn“*tlt: S Es s R LEE AL ES B A . .-_..-.. e .Bo“ars

F - ............,...................Cznts P t .bmw
and . w R

Rt




In Acct. with Lieut. A.W.W

Regl Alc No. Name
Pt R:qn‘.n. :.ll Invoice 'E

1
‘i

o
1 |
..____I-—i‘
i
i
| It
B
[ |
.

n

| r

.
|
|

Dissect® Sheet No.
Recap. Sheet No, 48

Checked by

~ On active service.

|

| Patriotic Association of the

Particulars.

. Nfld Patriotic Fund

Women of Nfld.

19450

RECEIPT

15340
|

Voucher No. 8635-6
~ Cheque No. 8635-6

_ C.B. Folio No. .

191
Receihed fom the 1. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

Cents in Pia_yment as above stated.




===
| 1 §fid.Patriotic Fund ¥

‘Womens' Patriotioc Asscoiation |

1
| )
it L
I } AN
f i N
{ il
1 |
| {
-1 |

C.B. Folio No.

Voucher No. BW
Cheque No. 5983-5984

Amount

l _ $2ed_ 80

. 28080

CERTIFICATIO

Dissect® Sheet No.
Recap. Sheet No. 40 /';'.‘"
Checked by

RECEIPT
I4th July

1913

Receitied from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of




i
;
!
:

CERTIF]CATION
Dissect® Sheet No.

Recap. Sheet No. 40 / :

Checked by
RECEIPT

I4th Juy

191 2

Bzmheh from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

PIVE HUNDRED & SIXTY mm,;w




